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COUNTY HOLIDAYS
FOR FY 2016

Veterans’ Day, Wednesday, November 11, 2015

Thanksgiving Day, Thursday & Friday, November 26 & 27, 2015
Christmas Holiday, Friday, December 25, 2015

New Year’s Day, Friday, January 1, 2016

Martin Luther King Jr. Day, Monday, January 18, 2016
President’s Day, Monday, February 15, 2016 |

Easter Weekend, Friday, March 25, 2016

Memorial Day, Monday, May 30, 2016

Independence Day, Monday, July 4, 2016

Labor Day, Monday, September 5, 2016
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**In accordance with Wise County’s Employee Handbook & Policy Manual’s Holidays
section, page 5.1.1, Christmas Eve, Thursday, December 24, 2015 will be a ' day paid ’
holiday; with the other %2 day of Christmas Eve taken as either compensatory time or paid
vacation time — at the discretion of the employee (sick leave is mot to be used).

Department Heads other than the Sheriff’s office and Emergency Services have
discretion to require employees to work any of these approved Holiday’s as necessary, and
those employees (if any) will be given some other day off within one year of the Holiday
worked or it will be lost. (The Sheriff’s office and Emergency services Holiday Policies
are as covered on page 5.1.1.)

E-Mail: cojudge@co.wise.tx.us



